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Tariff Notice No. 1974/75-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

15608 
15555 
15576 
15614 

15554 
15554 
15554 
15554 
15554 
15611 
15615 
15613 

15612 
15645 

15669 
15769 
15475 

15520 
15500 

15502 
15467 

15466 
15487 

15488 

15514 

15632 

15652 

15580 

15569 
15579 
15626 

15525 
15526 
15568' 
15721 > 
14835 
15567 
15570 
15574 
15886. 
15529 
15537 
15717 >-
15758 
15759 
15524 
15558 
15566 
15600 
15449 

15448 

15714 

15601 
15447 

15589 

15565 

D 

Tariff 
Item 

29.14.009 
29.16.098 
29.24.009 
29.35.009 

29.38.000 
29.38.000 
29.38.000 
29.38.000 
29.38.000 
29.44.009 
29.44.009 
29.44.009 

30.05.001 
30.05.003 

34.02.000 
35.03.002 
35.06.001 

38.11.023 
38.11.029 

38.19.299 
39.02.061 

73.10.100 
73.18 

73.20.001 

73.40.497 

74.03.009 

84.06.159 

84.97.001 

84.12.000 
84.18.129 
84.18.139 

84.19.001 

84.35.001 

Goods 

Sodium Formate used in the tanning of leather . . . . 
Texanol and Texanol chemical intermediate, being an ester alcohol 
Busan 77, being a polymeric cationic microbicide concentrate .. 
Phenylbutozone powder B.P., used in manufacturing pharmaceuti-

cals 
Dry mixed tocopherols concentrate . . . . . . . . 
D-Alpha tocopherol acid succinate N.F. . . . . . . 
D-Alpha tocopherol acetate 333s . . . . . . . . 
D-Alpha tocopherol acetate 550 . . . . . . . . 
D-Alpha tocopherol acetate 667 . . . . . . . . 
Erethromycin base used in manufacturing pharmaceuticals .. 
Neomycin sulphate B.P., used in manufacturing pharmaceuticals .. 
Oxytetracycline hydrochloride, used in manufacturing pharmaceu-

ticals 
Surgical sutures . . . . . . . . . . . . 
"Lymphoprep" being a sodium metrizoate/ficoll solution used in 

the separation and isolation of lymphocytes 
Hodag anti-foam AFM3 used in yeast manufacture . . . . 
Edible gelatine used in the manufacture of confectionery .. 
BR-22 strain gauge adhesives used for adhering strain gauges to 

ships, bridges, aircraft and the like 
Mitin LA, a moth proofing agent for wool and its blends .. 
Prevento! A4, being di-methyl-phenyl-sulphamide fungicidal used in 

the making of paint 
Deplastol, being a viscosity depressant . . . . . . 
Teflon heat shrinkable tubing for use in automatic packaging 

machines 
Wire rod for drawing to wire . . . . . . . . 
Seamless steel linepipe to American Petroleum Institute (API) and 

American Society for Testing Materials (ASTM) standards 
Screwed tube and pipe fittings up to 5.08 cm NID to British or 

American standards 
Nelson N.B.L. knock-off studs of steel used as anti-slip projection 

on steel decks, bridges, ferry ramps, link spans and the like 
Hidurel 6, being a 99 % copper and 1 % chromium drawn copper 

alloy rod or bar used in the welding industry 
Horizontal shaft 4 stroke engines used in the manufacture of 

shredder mulchers 
Hydraulic engines and motors (including water wheels and water 

turbines) 
Air humidifiers . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Moldow dust free waste handling system . . . . . . 
Dorr Oliver DSM Screens 152 cm wide, 45° with 20 mesh screen 

cloths used to screen effluent from woodpulp mill before discharge 
to sea 

Laboratory glassware washing machine designed to wash, rinse and 
dry scientific glassware 

Offset printing machines 

84. 45. 022 Lathes, all kinds 

84.45.023 "\.. Drilling and milling machines 
84.45.024f 

84.45.025 
84.45.029 
84.45.029 
84.47.002 
84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 
84.48.009 

84.59 .128 

84. 59 .128 

Surface grinding machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Automatic riveting machines . . . . . . . . 
Automatic wire straightening and cut-off machines . . . . 
Double arm dimension saw, distance between sawblades 4500 mm 
Automatic boring machine with horizontal and vertical drilling 

heads used to drill into panelled holes which will be dowelled, to 
assist in the assembly of furniture and component parts 

Automatic dowel driving and gluing machine used to drive wooden 
dowels into predrilled panels to assist in the assembly of furniture 
and component parts 

Edge banding machine complete with gluing unit, trimmers, cutters, 
bevelling units and sawblades 

Pneumatic carcass clamping presses . . . . . . . . 
Automatic feeding equipment used to feed any type of material past 

the cutter head of a machine at an even rate 
Manual controllers for attachment to variable volume pumps to 

permit remote electrical control of output 
Air operated heat sealing machine with thermostatically controlled 

heated platens used for heat sealing of thermo-plastic patches and 
fixing of heat setting permanent laundry marking ink 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

B.P. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

23.8 
10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


