THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/75—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			_ Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
15608	29.14.009	Sodium Formate used in the tanning of leather	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15555	29.16.098	Texanol and Texanol chemical intermediate, being an ester alcohol	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15576 15614	29.24.009 29.35.009	Busan 77, being a polymeric cationic microbicide concentrate Phenylbutozone powder B.P., used in manufacturing pharmaceuti-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
		cals				
15554 15554	29.38.000 29.38.000	Dry mixed tocopherols concentrate D-Alpha tocopherol acid succinate N.F	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
15554	29.38.000	D-Alpha tocopherol acetate 333s	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15554	29.38.000	D-Alpha tocopherol acetate 550	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15554	29.38.000	D-Alpha tocopherol acetate 667	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15611 15615	29.44.009 29.44.009	Erethromycin base used in manufacturing pharmaceuticals Neomycin sulphate B.P., used in manufacturing pharmaceuticals	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
15613	29.44.009	Oxytetracycline hydrochloride, used in manufacturing pharmaceuticals	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15612	30.05.001	Surgical sutures	Free*	Free*	Free*	23.8
15645	30.05.003	"Lymphoprep" being a sodium metrizoate/ficoll solution used in the separation and isolation of lymphocytes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15669 15769	34.02.000 35.03.002	Hodag anti-foam AFM3 used in yeast manufacture Edible gelatine used in the manufacture of confectionery	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
15475	35.06.001	BR-22 strain gauge adhesives used for adhering strain gauges to ships, bridges, aircraft and the like	Free	Free	1.166	10.8
15520	38.11.023	Mitin LA, a moth proofing agent for wool and its blends	Free	Free	- 4	1
15500	38.11.029	Preventol A4, being di-methyl-phenyl-sulphamide fungicidal used in the making of paint	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15502 15467	38.19.299 39.02.061	Deplastol, being a viscosity depressant Teflon heat shrinkable tubing for use in automatic packaging	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
15466	73.10.100	machines Wire rod for drawing to wire	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15487	73.18	Seamless steel linepipe to American Petroleum Institute (API) and American Society for Testing Materials (ASTM) standards	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15488	73.20.001	Screwed tube and pipe fittings up to 5.08 cm NID to British or American standards	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15514	73.40.497	Nelson N.B.L. knock-off studs of steel used as anti-slip projection on steel decks, bridges, ferry ramps, link spans and the like	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15632	74.03.009	Hidurel 6, being a 99% copper and 1% chromium drawn copper alloy rod or bar used in the welding industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15652	84.06.159	Horizontal shaft 4 stroke engines used in the manufacture of shredder mulchers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15580	84.97.001	Hydraulic engines and motors (including water wheels and water turbines)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15569	84.12.000	Air humidifiers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15579 15626	84.18.129 84.18.139	Moldow dust free waste handling system Dorr Oliver DSM Screens 152 cm wide, 45° with 20 mesh screen cloths used to screen effluent from woodpulp mill before discharge	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
15525 }	84.19.001	to sea Laboratory glassware washing machine designed to wash, rinse and dry scientific glassware	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
l <i>55</i> 68 ኺ	84.35.001	Offset printing machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
5721 4835 5567	84.45.022	Lathes, all kinds	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
5570 5574						
5886 J 5529	84.45.023	Drilling and milling machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
5537 5717 5758	84.45.024 ∫					
[5759]	04 45 025	Confess winding maskings	г •	- •		10.0
15524 15558	84.45.025 84.45.029	Surface grinding machines	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15566	84.45.029	Automatic riveting machines Automatic wire straightening and cut-off machines	Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
15600	84.47.002	Double arm dimension saw, distance between sawblades 4500 mm	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15449	84.47.009	Automatic boring machine with horizontal and vertical drilling heads used to drill into panelled holes which will be dowelled, to assist in the assembly of furniture and component parts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15448	84.47.009	Automatic dowel driving and gluing machine used to drive wooden dowels into predrilled panels to assist in the assembly of furniture	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15714	84.47.009	and component parts Edge banding machine complete with gluing unit, trimmers, cutters, bevelling units and sawblades	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15601 15447	84.47.009 84.48.009	Pneumatic carcass clamping presses Automatic feeding equipment used to feed any type of material past	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
15589	84.59.128	the cutter head of a machine at an even rate Manual controllers for attachment to variable volume pumps to	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		permit remote electrical control of output				
15565	84.59.128	Air operated heat sealing machine with thermostatically controlled	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2